SUMMER SEMESTER 2013

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT

CREDIT HOURS
F.T.E.S (ANNUAL)

TOTAL FULL TIME
TOTAL PART TIME
TOTAL MALES
TOTAL FEMALES

RACE AND ETHNICITY

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

FIRST TIME STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

Office of Institutional Research and Planning

4,887

22,157
739

112
4,775
2,014
2,873

21
292
805
942

60

389
2,373

1,212

14
1,198

72
115
125

18

111
764

2.3%
97.7%
41.2%
58.8%

0.4%
6.0%
16.5%
19.3%
1.2%
0.1%
8.0%
48.6%

24.8%

1.2%
98.8%

0.4%
5.9%
9.5%
10.3%
1.5%
0.2%
9.2%
63.0%

FT
FT

FT
FT

=TI LL

<

<<

=S LKL

1,523
51

50
1,964
50
62

119
296
379

24

126
1,058

541

535

26
50
51

49
355

6.9%
6.9%

44.6%
41.1%
2.5%
2.2%

38.1%
40.8%
36.8%
40.2%
40.0%
80.0%
32.4%
44.6%

44.6%

42.9%
44.7%

80.0%
36.1%
43.5%
40.8%
27.8%
50.0%
44.1%
46.5%

FINAL FIGURES TO SUNY

PT
PT

PT
PT

MT T T T

T

m T

MT T T 7T

20,634
688

62
2,811
1,964
2,811

13
173
509
563

36

263
1,315

671

663

1
46
65
74
13

1
62

409

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

93.1%
93.1%

55.4%
58.9%
97.5%
97.8%

61.9%
59.2%
63.2%
59.8%
60.0%
20.0%
67.6%
55.4%

55.4%

57.1%
55.3%

20.0%
63.9%
56.5%
59.2%
72.2%
50.0%
55.9%
53.5%



STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SUMMER SEMESTER 2013

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

TRANSFER STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

Office of Institutional Research and Planning

3,244

89
3,155

15
191
638
742

32

248
1,376

348

339

20
45
57

21
196

83

83

66.4%

2.7%
97.3%

0.5%
5.9%
19.7%
22.9%
1.0%
0.1%
7.6%
42.4%

7.1%

2.6%
97.4%

0.3%
5.7%
12.9%
16.4%
2.0%
0.3%
6.0%
56.3%

1.7%

0.0%
100.0%

0.0%
10.8%
8.4%
21.7%
3.6%
0.0%
10.8%
44.6%

M

<<

=TI L

<

=L

=TI LL

<L

=TI LL

1,302
41
1,261

83
227
301

14

63
609

129

126

[Nl i) BN Ne)

19

40.1%

46.1%
40.0%

20.0%
43.5%
35.6%
40.6%
43.8%

0.0%
25.4%
44.3%

37.1%

33.3%
37.2%

100.0%
25.0%
26.7%
38.6%
57.1%

100.0%
42.9%
38.3%

50.6%

0.0%
50.6%

0.0%
55.6%
100.0%
27.8%
33.3%
0.0%
55.6%
51.4%

m T

MT T T T

m

m T

MT T T 7T

T

m T

MT T T T TTm

1,942

48
1,894

12
108
411
441

18

185
767

219

213

15
33
35

12
121

41

= =
ohONWODMO

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

PAGE 2

59.9%

53.9%
60.0%

80.0%
56.5%
64.4%
59.4%
56.3%

0.0%
74.6%
55.7%

62.9%

66.7%
62.8%

0.0%
75.0%
73.3%
61.4%
42.9%

0.0%
57.1%
61.7%

49.4%

0.0%
49.4%

0.0%
44.4%
0.0%
72.2%
66.7%
0.0%
44.4%
48.6%



AGE: HEAD COUNT
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21

22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER

NOT REPORTED

AGE: FULL TIME
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: MALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SUMMER SEMESTER 2013

4,887
89
696
1,301
1,648
530
293
321

9

112

2,014
41
327
581
728
177
75

81

Office of Institutional Research and Planning

1.8%
14.2%
26.6%
33.7%
10.8%

6.0%

6.6%

0.2%

2.3%
0.0%
7.1%
26.8%
49.1%
7.1%
7.1%
2.7%
0.0%

41.2%
2.0%
16.2%
28.8%
36.1%
8.8%
3.7%
4.0%
0.2%

AGE: PART TIME

UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: FEMALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21

22 -29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

4,775
89
688
1,271
1,593
522
285
318

2,873
48
369
720
920
353
218
240

5

PAGE 3

97.7%
1.9%
14.4%
26.6%
33.4%
10.9%
6.0%
6.7%
0.2%

58.8%
1.7%
12.8%
25.1%
32.0%
12.3%
7.6%
8.4%
0.2%



	Sheet1

