SUMMER SEMESTER 2013

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT	4,887							
CREDIT HOURS	22,157		FT	1,523	6.9%	PT	20,634	93.1%
F.T.E.S (ANNUAL)	739		FT	51	6.9%	PT	688	93.1%
TOTAL FULL TIME	112	2.3%	М	50	44.6%	F	62	55.4%
TOTAL PART TIME	4,775	97.7%	Μ	1,964	41.1%	F	2,811	58.9%
TOTAL MALES	2,014	41.2%	FT	50	2.5%	PT	1,964	97.5%
TOTAL FEMALES	2,873	58.8%	FT	62	2.2%	PT	2,811	97.8%
RACE AND ETHNICITY								
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	21	0.4%	М	8	38.1%	F	13	61.9%
ASIAN	292	6.0%	Μ	119	40.8%	F	173	59.2%
BLACK	805	16.5%	Μ	296	36.8%	F	509	63.2%
HISPANIC	942	19.3%	М	379	40.2%	F	563	59.8%
MULTI RACE	60	1.2%	М	24	40.0%	F	36	60.0%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	5	0.1%	М	4	80.0%	F	1	20.0%
UNKNOWN	389	8.0%	М	126	32.4%	F	263	67.6%
WHITE	2,373	48.6%	М	1,058	44.6%	F	1,315	55.4%
FIRST TIME STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	1,212	24.8%	Μ	541	44.6%	F	671	55.4%
FULL TIME	14	1.2%	М	6	42.9%	F	8	57.1%
PART TIME	1,198	98.8%	Μ	535	44.7%	F	663	55.3%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	5	0.4%	М	4	80.0%	F	1	20.0%
ASIAN	72	5.9%	М	26	36.1%	F	46	63.9%
BLACK	115	9.5%	М	50	43.5%	F	65	56.5%
HISPANIC	125	10.3%	М	51	40.8%	F	74	59.2%
MULTI RACE	18	1.5%	М	5	27.8%	F	13	72.2%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	2	0.2%	М	1	50.0%	F	1	50.0%
UNKNOWN	111	9.2%	М	49	44.1%	F	62	55.9%
WHITE	764	63.0%	М	355	46.5%	F	409	53.5%

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SUMMER SEMESTER 2013

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:

TOTAL	3,244	66.4%	М	1,302	40.1%	F	1,942	59.9%
FULL TIME	89	2.7%	М	41	46.1%	F	48	53.9%
PART TIME	3,155	97.3%	М	1,261	40.0%	F	1,894	60.0%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	15	0.5%	М	3	20.0%	F	12	80.0%
ASIAN	191	5.9%	М	83	43.5%	F	108	56.5%
BLACK	638	19.7%	M	227	35.6%	F	411	64.4%
HISPANIC MULTI RACE	742 32	22.9% 1.0%	M M	301 14	40.6% 43.8%	F F	441 18	59.4% 56.3%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	2	0.1%	M	2	43.0 <i>%</i>	F	0	0.0%
UNKNOWN	248	7.6%	M	63	25.4%	F	185	74.6%
WHITE	1,376	42.4%	М	609	44.3%	F	767	55.7%
TRANSFER STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	348	7.1%	М	129	37.1%	F	219	62.9%
FULL TIME	9	2.6%	М	3	33.3%	F	6	66.7%
PART TIME	339	97.4%	M	126	37.2%	F	213	62.8%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	1	0.3%	М	1	100.0%	F	0	0.0%
ASIAN	20	5.7%	М	5	25.0%	F	15	75.0%
BLACK	45	12.9%	М	12	26.7%	F	33	73.3%
HISPANIC	57	16.4%	М	22	38.6%	F	35	61.4%
MULTIRACE	7	2.0%	М	4	57.1%	F	3	42.9%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	1	0.3%	М	1	100.0%	F	0	0.0%
	21	6.0%	M	9	42.9%	F	12	57.1%
WHITE	196	56.3%	Μ	75	38.3%	F	121	61.7%
CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS								
TOTAL	83	1.7%	Μ	42	50.6%	F	41	49.4%
FULL TIME	0	0.0%	М	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
PART TIME	83	100.0%	М	42	50.6%	F	41	49.4%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	0	0.0%	М	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
ASIAN	9	10.8%	М	5	55.6%	F	4	44.4%
BLACK	7	8.4%	М	7	100.0%	F	0	0.0%
HISPANIC	18	21.7%	М	5	27.8%	F	13	72.2%
MULTI RACE	3	3.6%	М	1	33.3%	F	2	66.7%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	0	0.0%	M	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
	9 27	10.8%	M	5	55.6%	F	4	44.4%
WHITE	37	44.6%	М	19	51.4%	F	18	48.6%

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SUMMER SEMESTER 2013

AGE: HEAD COUNT UNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 AND OVER NOT REPORTED	4,887 89 696 1,301 1,648 530 293 321 9	1.8% 14.2% 26.6% 33.7% 10.8% 6.0% 6.6% 0.2%			
AGE: FULL TIME UNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 AND OVER NOT REPORTED	112 0 8 30 55 8 8 8 3 0	2.3% 0.0% 7.1% 26.8% 49.1% 7.1% 7.1% 2.7% 0.0%	AGE: PART TIME UNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 AND OVER NOT REPORTED	4,775 89 688 1,271 1,593 522 285 318 9	97.7% 1.9% 14.4% 26.6% 33.4% 10.9% 6.0% 6.7% 0.2%
AGE: MALE UNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 AND OVER NOT REPORTED	2,014 41 327 581 728 177 75 81 4	41.2% 2.0% 16.2% 28.8% 36.1% 8.8% 3.7% 4.0% 0.2%	AGE: FEMALE UNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 AND OVER NOT REPORTED	2,873 48 369 720 920 353 218 240 5	58.8% 1.7% 12.8% 25.1% 32.0% 12.3% 7.6% 8.4% 0.2%